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Tbe MlnWer of Defence (Sbrt Y. B.
Cbavu): (a) A statement showing the concessions granted by State Gov·
l'rnmcnts and Administrations to the lomllies of Defence ServIces personnel killed, wounded and missing is laid On the Table ot the House. [Placed in Llbrarll. See No. LT-581ll/S8J.

(b) The information is being col·
lectcd from the State Governments and will be laid on the Table of the House when received.

Enquiry against A.I.K. 0lllcl81s

U78. ShTi Hem Raj: Will the Minis·
ter at Inlormation alld BroadcastiDC be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 231 On \he
15th November. 1965 and ,tate:

(,,) whether the enquiry against the two A.I.R. officials for indirect con·
tacts with ctJina and Pakistan which were in progress has since been completed; and

(b) if so, the result thereof?

The Mlnl8ter of information and BroadcastlDc (Sbrl Raj Babadur): (8)
Further information in respect of one of the two officials ha, been received.

(b) The aetivities of the OIllCIOI ('oncerned have been found to be at B suspicious nature. His servio::es have. therefore. been terminated.

Rules fOr state Award to FIlms

1479. ShrIRam Rarkh Yadav: Will the Minister of lJltormaUOIO and Braadcut.iDr be pleased to state:

(a) whether G<>vemment have amended the Rules for entries in State Awards Conte.t for films for 1965: and

(b) if so, the details Ihereof and the date of enf{\Tcemenl?

The MlalBler of IaIormaUOII aad Broalkutlnr (Shrl Raj .hadar): (al
N'o. Sir.

(b) Doe. not 8rile.
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Raaa PrMap 8ap.r Atomic Po .....
StaU.. (Ita."""')

Ull. 8IIrt 1Iqrt:
Dr. Bam MuuIbar 1Ah6a:
8IIrt Kbbea l'attllayalt:
SIu1 ..... Se .... k Yau,,:


Slari YMllpaJ lIu..b:
Sbrl P. IL Cha ..... erti:

Will the Prime Millister b. pleased to refer to the reply given to Un..tarred Question No. 780 on the 8th March, 1965 and .tate the action laken by Government on the propoaal
.ubmitted by the Rajasthan Govern·
ment for doubling the capacity of Rana Pratap Sagar Atomic Power Station for increasing the electrir power potential?

The Prime MiaiBler aDd Minister 01
-'tomIc Enerry (Shrlmatl In4lra GaadhI): The .ettlng up of the Second Unit has been authorised hy Government, .ubJect to suitable IInancing arrangement. being mad. for the foreign exchange componenl
,f the expenditure. Negotiations for foreign aid for thll project are In prOrre8s.

Cheap Ra4l0 8elll

UI!. Shrl L .... JI.ed4,.: Will Ih.
Minister of lIIIormation aM llread·
out ..... be plea.ed to .tate the extent
10 whic" Government have been lucce .. ful in mating available cheap radio .et. to the viIla.e Panchayat. and bordtr aTeal in the country'!

The Mllllaler of Information and Broad_tin, (Shrl RaJ B&ha4ar):
Government i. actively pursuing the que.tlon of produe\lon of low cool recleivel'll indigenou.ly. Technical
~peci.ftcationll for ,,"uch receive" h.v~
been ftnali.ed .nd circulated to the radio Industry. The indic.Uon. un that the trade might be able to pro·
duce the.e receivers provided neees·
~.ry forel,n exch8l1lp. assistance i!l:
given fOT the import of some essentiDI components and raw material!!

Community Listening set. ure now being rupplied to I"ural area!l under the Community Llatening Subsidy fJeheme. The que.tion of supplying chnp rodio set. to villages i. under In,. C'Onaideoratiol1 or thp GovernmC!nt.

K ...... COlon,. for DetellC>e Pe ..........

2411. 8ILrt Bltacwat Jba .bad:
ShrI M. L. DwlYedl:
Shrl S. C. Sama:ata:
Shrl Subodh Ba~:
8hrlmall Sayltrl NIpm:
ShrJ P. C. Borooah:

Will the Minisler of Delenee be pleased to !=:tate:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up a housing colony for defence penon.ne) and ex-servicemen near tile Railway Station at GhaEiabad; and

(b) if '0. Ihe salient features of (he proposal?

The Minister of State In the MinIs·
tr,. of Defence (Sbn -'. M. Thoma.l:
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Delhi Sainik Co·operati"~
House Building Society Ltd. ha. not heen able to make any progress with I he proposal for want of satisfactory respon.e from intending settlers.

Viall of Pat. N.Uo .... 10 India

%484. Shrl Viallw. Na&h PaJI4e)':
Will the Mini.ter of Exte.-nal -'l!!aln be pleaaed to .ta te:

(a) the number of Pakistani nationalll who vheited India uurlnR
1985-86, '0 far; and

(b) the number of Indians who vi~ited Pakistan during th~ above period?

TIle Mlnl.r of Exler .. i Alralr.,
(Sbn Swaran S ..... h): (a) During ti""
period April, 11185, to February, 11188,
the number of Pakistani nationals who "i.iled India wu 1.31.817.

(b) DUTin, the !HIme period. the num~r of Indians who vilited P:ild~­

tan w", 81.001.

These ii.ures du not include:: lr-atllc returns:

(i J frum the SUite of GUJUB! lor the month of Fpbruary, 11H18;

